Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Coatings International, Inc.	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesis Material Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 1372	
City:	Stow	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6207346
Patent Number:	6444378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-2700
Email: gmoxon@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: George W. Moxon II
Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.
Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119921.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George W. Moxon II

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0759

500501831

62073

00 08\$ H

Docket No.: 19031.22289

Patent No.: 6,207,346

6,444,378

Issued Date: March 27, 2001

September 3, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Coatings International, Inc. of 2990 Gilchrist Rd., Suite 1100, Akron, Ohio 44305, a corporation of the State of Ohio, being the owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,207,346 issued on March 27, 2001 entitled Waterborne photoresists made from urethane acrylates and U.S. Patent Number 6,444,378 issued on September 3, 2002 entitled Waterborne photoresists for use in manufacture of printed circuit boards ("Patents") and having full right to convey their entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Genesis Material Technology, LLC, P.O. Box 1372, Stow, Ohio 44224, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the Patents including in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the invention disclosed in the Patents and any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on the invention to said assignee or its successors and assigns. The undersigned further agrees to sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee all causes of action whether known or unknown.

The undersigned, intending to be legally bound, have signed this Assignment on the date written by the undersigned's signature below. John J. Guy, Receiver Advanced Coatings International, Inc. State of OHIO SS: MMCH 2008, before me personally appeared John J. Guy, day of personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed. Notary Public (Print Name) Signature 711113 Му солы. Sec. 147.5 . n.U.

> PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0760